FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-C:711 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

04-12-2001

R SHEET)NLY

Docket No.:

72208/3

▼

Tab settings → → → ▼

101661546

•

/2208/3

▼

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Manor Care of America, Inc.	News Paul VI I I I
3 • •	Name: PeopleLink, LLC
	Internal Address: Suite 430
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 100 East Wayne Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	City: South Bend State: IN ZIP: 46601
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association
2. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☒ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation-State <u>Indiana</u> ☐ Other
☐ Other	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,008,114
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Nome: Canad T Calleghan	
Name: Gerard T. Gallagher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Baker & Daniels	(S) Francis
	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 205 West Jefferson Blvd., Ste. 250	o. Deposit account number.
	02-0387
City: South Bend State: IN ZIP: 46601	
	USE THIS SPACE
The season to the season 1900 to $oldsymbol{\lambda}$	
O Statement and signature	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the state of my knowledge and belief. The statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Gerard T. Gallagher	March 26, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
_	" 7]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0086

ASSIGNMENT

Manor Care of America, Inc., for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to PeopleLink, L.L.C. all of its right, title and interest in and to U.S. Registration No. 2,008,114, the PEOPLELINK mark, and the goodwill of the business associated with the mark. This assignment includes the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement of these rights.

Manor Care of America, Inc.

By:

Its: VF-16 UMGN PRESSURLES

Date: 3/2-3/0?

SBDOCS1\87592v1

RECORDED: 03/29/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0087